

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2022

Sitaram Ganu Mhaskar & ors. ..Appellants

Versus

Keshav Ramchandra Shelar & anr. ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 30084 OF 2022
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2022**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 550 OF 2026
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 820 OF 2022**

Mr. Sanjeev Gorwadkar, Senior Advocate, i/b S M Kamble, for
the Appellant.

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh a/w Mr. Shashank Patare, for the
Respondent No. 1.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 25th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Deshmukh, the learned Counsel for the Respondent No. 1, seeks time to take instructions as to whether the respondent-plaintiff has deposited the amount in terms of the decree passed by the trial Court.
3. Stand over to 15th April, 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]